Government of Jammu and Kashmir JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY,

Department of Health & Medical Education

Seerat Complex, Sector-14, Nanak Nagar, Jammu.

Web: www.jksacs.org Mail: jksacs@gmail.com TeleFax: 0191 – 2471579

No.JKSACS/AD(Proc)/18/2157

Dated:05 /02/2018

(INVITATION FOR QUOTATION)

Sealed quotations, affixed with Rs.5.00 revenue stamps, are invited on behalf of Project Director, Jammu & Kashmir State AIDS Control Society, from Registered / Reputed Printers for printing of Newsletter as per description given below:

Name of the Item	Size & Paper Quality	Quantity
Newsletter	Size- L-26cm, W-20cm, on Art paper with four colour	500 Newsletters
	printing	

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The estimated quantity given above is only approximate, which may vary by 20%.
- 2. The quotations should be accompanied with EMDs amounting to Rs.5,000/- in the shape of FDR/CDR pledged in the name of Chief Accounts Officer, J&K State AIDS Control Society.
- 3. Rates offered should be inclusive of all taxes and FOR Jammu / Srinagar and should be valid for a minimum period of three months.
- 4. The design and the contents to be printed can be seen in the office of u/s on any working day from 10:00AM to 4:00PM.
- 5. The successful tenderer should make the supplies available within 15 days after issuance of supply order.
- 6. The payment will be made in full after receipt and verification of the supplies in the stores of J&K State AIDS Control Jammu / Srinagar.
- 7. The purchaser shall evaluate and compare the quotations to determine the substantial offer. Keeping in view the quality, the committee is not bound to accept the rates of lowest tenderers.
- 8. Purchase committee, reserves the right to modify, cancel or reject any quotation or part thereof without assigning any reason
- 9. Any quotation deficient or incomplete in any of the requisite matter, particulars or formalities shall be out rightly rejected.

The interested parties should send their properly signed offers in sealed envelopes to the office of Project Director, J&K State AIDS Control Society, 48- Samandar Bagh Exchange Road, Lalchowk Srinagar **OR** 1st Floor Seerat Complex , Sector -14 Nanak Nagar, Jammu within a period of 21 days i.e upto 26th February 2018. The quotations shall be opened on the same day or subsequent date convenient to the Purchase Committee in presence of representatives of firms who may like to be present. This notification can be downloaded from our official website i.e. www.jksacs.org.

Sd/-Project Director